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Leggere queste istruzioni attentamente e conservarle con cura per consultazioni future.
L’abbigliamento da lavoro U-Power è marcato         in quanto soddisfa i requisiti essenziali 
di salute e di sicurezza del Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 quale Dispositivo di Protezione 
Individuale (DPI) di Categoria I (rischi minimi) e protegge da lesioni meccaniche superficiali 
e condizioni atmosferiche di natura non estrema.
Inoltre, il DPI è marcato con: il nome del fabbricante e il suo indirizzo completo; il codice 
articolo, la taglia, la composizione, le norme armonizzate di riferimento; il pittogramma 
di protezione; la data di produzione (mese ed anno); il lotto di produzione; i simboli di 
manutenzione appropriati. Questo DPI soddisfa i requisiti delle norme armonizzate europee 
EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021.
LIMITI D’IMPIEGO: 
Questo DPI non è adatto per la protezione da calore e/o fuoco, freddo, rischi chimici, scarsa 
visibilità, rischi elettrici e per tutti gli impieghi non menzionati nelle presenti istruzioni (in 
particolare modo per i rischi che rientrano nelle Categorie II e III definite nel Regolamento 
(UE) 2016/425.
AVVERTENZE:
Le caratteristiche di protezione di questo DPI sono garantite solo se è regolarmente 
indossato e allacciato e in perfetto stato di conservazione.
Prima dell’impiego verificare che il DPI sia pulito e non presenti rotture, scuciture o altre 
alterazioni che ne possano compromettere le caratteristiche protettive.
L’utilizzo del cappuccio, se l’indumento ne è provvisto, può compromettere una buona 
visione periferica e dell’udito.
SCELTA DELLA TAGLIA: 
La taglia del DPI deve essere scelta in base alle misure di altezza/giro petto/giro vita. Il 
DPI è realizzato per garantire un adeguato confort e consentire di indossarlo sopra a capi 
leggeri. Se occorre indossarlo sopra a capi più pesanti, può essere necessario scegliere una 
taglia superiore.

Misure: A: altezza B: giro petto C: giro vita

ISTRUZIONI DI CONSERVAZIONE: 
Questo DPI deve essere conservato in un luogo fresco e asciutto, nel suo imballaggio 
originale, al riparo da fonti di calore, luce solare, polvere e agenti atmosferici.
ISTRUZIONI DI LAVAGGIO:
Seguire le istruzioni di manutenzione e lavaggio riportate sull’etichetta del DPI. Le cerniere 
e le chiusure a strappo devono essere chiuse prima di lavare il DPI. Si consiglia di lavare il 
DPI alla rovescia. Qualora l’indumento si logori e diventi liso, oppure si danneggi in modo 
permanente non potendo più assicurare i livelli di protezione richiesti va sostituito. Questo 
DPI può restringersi dopo il lavaggio in acqua. Il restringimento può variare dall’1% al 5%, 
in funzione di diversi parametri, tra cui: il tipo di fibra, la trama del tessuto, la temperatura 
di lavaggio, il sistema di asciugatura. Per la manutenzione osservare scrupolosamente le 
istruzioni riportate sull’etichetta di manutenzione del DPI. 
SIMBOLI DI MANUTENZIONE:
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Lavaggio: il simbolo indica che il DPI può essere lavato. I numeri presenti nel simbolo 
specificano la temperatura di lavaggio in gradi Celsius. La presenza di una o due 
righe orizzontali sotto al simbolo indica che il trattamento deve essere più delicato o 
molto delicato. Quando all’interno del simbolo si trova disegnata una mano, significa 
che il DPI deve essere lavato a mano.
Candeggio: il simbolo indica che il DPI può essere candeggiato con qualsiasi agente 
di candeggio. Quando all’interno del simbolo si trovano disegnate due linee oblique, 
significa che il DPI può essere candeggiato solo con ossigeno/privo di cloro.
Asciugatura mediante tamburo rotativo: il simbolo indica che il DPI può essere 
asciugato mediante tamburo rotativo, con l’impostazione della temperatura massima 
indicata dall’utilizzo di uno o due puntini all’interno del simbolo (non è possibile 
procedere ad asciugatura in tunnel).
Stiratura: il simbolo indica che il DPI può essere stirato mediante stiratura domestica 
e procedimento di stiratura con pressa.
I livelli di temperatura massima sono indicati da uno, due o tre punti posizionati 
all’interno del simbolo.
Lavaggio a secco: il simbolo indica che il DPI può essere lavato a secco.
La lettera P all’interno del simbolo indica che il DPI può essere lavato a secco con 
tetracloroetilene, la lettera F con idrocarburi. La presenza di una riga orizzontale 
sotto al simbolo indica che il trattamento deve essere più delicato.

d KH CR Se uno o più dei simboli sopra descritti sono indicati 
come barrati significa che quel trattamento non è 
ammesso su questo DPI.

CONFEZIONAMENTO:
Singola busta trasparente idonea a mantenere inalterate le prestazioni del DPI e 
consentire di leggere l’etichetta. Il DPI deve essere trasportato nella confezione originale.
SMALTIMENTO: 
Se il DPI non è stato contaminato con sostanze chimiche può essere smaltito secondo 
le norme vigenti come rifiuto tessile, in caso di contaminazione smaltire come rifiuto 
speciale. 
TERMINE DI SCADENZA DI IMMAGAZZINAMENTO: 
A causa dei numerosi fattori (temperatura, umidità, etc.) non è possibile definire con 
certezza la durata dell’immagazzinamento di questo DPI.
In generale, per questi DPI è comunque ipotizzabile una durata massima di sette anni 
dalla data di produzione.
DURATA: 
A causa di numerosi fattori (condizioni di utilizzo, conservazione e manutenzione) non è 
possibile definire la durata del DPI se non per l’usura del normale impiego.
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LA DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÁ È CONSULTABILE NEL SITO: www.u-power.it PER 
LA TRACCIABILITÁ FARE RIFERIMENTO AL NUMERO DI LOTTO INDICATO 

NELL’ETICHETTA DELL’INDUMENTO

Lisez attentivement ces instructions et conservez-les pour vous y référer ultérieurement.
Les vêtements de travail U-Power sont marqués         car ils répondent aux exigences 
essentielles de santé et de sécurité du règlement (UE) 2016/425 en tant qu'équipement 
de protection individuelle (EPI) de catégorie I (risques minimaux) et protègent contre les 
blessures mécaniques superficielles et les conditions atmosphériques de nature non 
extrême.En outre, l'EPI est marqué avec : le nom et l'adresse complète du fabricant ; le code 
de l'article, la taille, la composition, les normes de référence harmonisées ; le pictogramme 
de protection ; la date de production (mois et année) ; le lot de production ; et les symboles 
d'entretien appropriés. Cet EPI répond aux exigences des normes européennes harmonisées 
EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021.
LIMITES D'UTILISATION :
Cet EPI n'est pas adapté à la protection contre la chaleur et/ou le feu, le froid, les risques 
chimiques, la mauvaise visibilité, les risques électriques et pour tous les usages non 
mentionnés dans cette notice (notamment pour les risques relevant des catégories II et III 
telles que définies dans le règlement (UE) 2016/425.
AVERTISSEMENTS:
Les caractéristiques protectrices de cet EPI ne sont garanties que s'il est correctement porté 
et attaché et en parfait état.Avant utilisation, vérifier que l'EPI est propre et ne présente pas 
de déchirures, coutures ou autres altérations pouvant compromettre ses caractéristiques 
protectrices.L'utilisation de la cagoule, si le vêtement en est équipé, peut compromettre une 
bonne vision périphérique et l'ouïe.
CHOIX DE LA TAILLE: 
La taille de l'EPI doit être choisie en fonction de la taille, de la poitrine et du tour de taille. 
L'EPI est conçu pour offrir un confort adéquat et permettre de le porter sur des vêtements 
légers. S'il doit être porté sur des vêtements plus lourds, il peut être nécessaire de choisir 
une taille plus grande.

Mesures: A: hauteur B: tour de poitrine C: taille

INSTRUCTIONS DE STOCKAGE: 
Cet EPI doit être stocké dans un endroit frais et sec, dans son emballage d'origine, à l'abri de 
la chaleur, de la lumière du soleil, de la poussière et des intempéries.
INSTRUCTIONS DE LAVAGE:
Suivez les instructions d'entretien et de lavage figurant sur l'étiquette de l'EPI. Les fermetures 
à glissière et les bandes auto-agrippantes doivent être fermées avant de laver l'EPI. Nous 
recommandons de laver l'EPI à l'envers. Si le vêtement est usé et effiloché, ou endommagé 
de façon permanente et ne peut plus assurer le niveau de protection requis, il doit être 
remplacé. Cet EPI peut rétrécir après un lavage à l'eau. Le rétrécissement peut varier de 1 à 
5 %, en fonction de plusieurs paramètres, notamment : le type de fibre, le tissage du tissu, la 
température de lavage, le système de séchage. Pour l'entretien, respectez scrupuleusement 
les instructions figurant sur l'étiquette d'entretien de l'EPI.
SYMBOLES D'ENTRETIEN:
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Lavage : le symbole indique que l'EPI peut être lavé. Les chiffres du symbole 
indiquent la température de lavage en degrés Celsius. La présence d'une ou deux 
lignes horizontales sous le symbole indique que le traitement doit être plus doux ou 
très doux. Lorsqu'une main est dessinée à l'intérieur du symbole, cela signifie que 
l'EPI doit être lavé à la main.
Blanchiment : le symbole indique que l'EPI peut être blanchi avec n'importe quel 
agent de blanchiment. 
Séchage au tambour rotatif : le symbole indique que l'EPI peut être séché au moyen 
d'un tambour rotatif, la température maximale étant indiquée par un ou deux points à 
l'intérieur du symbole (le séchage en tunnel n'est pas possible). 
Repassage : le symbole indique que l'EPI peut être repassé par repassage 
domestique et repassage à la presse. Les niveaux de température maximum sont 
indiqués par un, deux ou trois points à l'intérieur du symbole. 
Nettoyage à sec : le symbole indique que l'EPI peut être nettoyé à sec. La lettre 
P à l'intérieur du symbole indique que l'EPI peut être nettoyé à sec avec du 
tétrachloroéthylène, la lettre F avec des hydrocarbures. La présence d'une ligne 
horizontale sous le symbole indique que le traitement doit être plus doux.

d KH CR Si un ou plusieurs des symboles décrits ci-dessus 
sont barrés, cela signifie que le traitement en 
question n'est pas autorisé sur cet EPI.

EMBALLAGE:
Simple sac transparent adapté pour maintenir les performances de l'EPI et permettre la 
lecture de l'étiquette. L'EPI doit être transporté dans son emballage d'origine.
ÉLIMINATION: 
Si l'EPI n'a pas été contaminé par des produits chimiques, il peut être éliminé comme un 
déchet textile conformément à la réglementation en vigueur ; en cas de contamination, il 
doit être éliminé comme un déchet spécial.
DATE D'EXPIRATION DU STOCKAGE: 
En raison de nombreux facteurs (température, humidité, etc.), il n'est pas possible de 
définir avec certitude la durée de stockage de cet EPI. De manière générale, on peut 
toutefois supposer une durée de vie maximale de sept ans à compter de la date de 
fabrication de cet EPI.
DURÉE: 
En raison de nombreux facteurs (conditions d'utilisation, de stockage et d'entretien), 
il n'est pas possible de définir la durée de vie des EPI en dehors de l'usure liée à une 
utilisation normale.
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LA DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ PEUT ÊTRE CONSULTÉE À L'ADRESSE SUIVANTE: 
www.u-power.it POUR LA TRAÇABILITÉ, SE RÉFÉRER AU NUMÉRO DE LOT INDIQUÉ 

SUR L'ÉTIQUETTE DU VÊTEMENT

Read these instructions carefully and keep them for future reference.
U-Power workwear is           marked as it meets the essential health and safety requirements 
of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 as Category I (minimum risks) Personal Protective Equipment 
(PPE) and protects against superficial mechanical injuries and atmospheric conditions of 
a non-extreme nature.In addition, the PPE is marked with: the manufacturer's name and full 
address; the article code, size, composition, harmonised reference standards; the protective 
pictogram; the production date (month and year); the production batch; and the appropriate 
maintenance symbols. This PPE meets the requirements of the harmonised European 
standards EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021.
                  The UKCA marking certifies that the PPE complies with the PPE Regulation
                  2016/425 as introduced into UK law and amended.

LIMITS OF USE: 
This PPE is not suitable for protection against heat and/or fire, cold, chemical hazards, poor 
visibility, electrical hazards and for all uses not mentioned in these instructions (in particular 
for risks falling under Categories II and III as defined in Regulation (EU) 2016/425.
WARNINGS:
The protective characteristics of this PPE are only guaranteed if it is properly worn and 
fastened and in perfect condition.Before use, check that the PPE is clean and has no tears, 
seams or other alterations that could compromise its protective characteristics.The use 
of the hood, if the garment is fitted with one, can compromise good peripheral vision and 
hearing.
CHOICE OF SIZE: 
The size of the PPE should be chosen according to height/chest/waist measurements. The 
PPE is designed to provide adequate comfort and allow it to be worn over light garments. If 
it needs to be worn over heavier garments, it may be necessary to choose a larger size.

Measures: A: height B: chest tour C: waistline

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS: 
This PPE should be stored in a cool, dry place, in its original packaging, away from heat, 
sunlight, dust and weather.
WASHING INSTRUCTIONS:
Follow the care and washing instructions on the PPE label. Zips and hook-and-loop fasteners 
should be closed before washing the PPE. We recommend washing the PPE inside out. If 
the garment becomes worn and frayed, or permanently damaged and can no longer provide 
the required level of protection, it should be replaced. This PPE may shrink after washing 
in water. Shrinkage may vary from 1% to 5%, depending on several parameters, including: 
the type of fibre, the weave of the fabric, the washing temperature, the drying system. For 
maintenance, scrupulously observe the instructions on the PPE's maintenance label.
MAINTENANCE SYMBOLS:

b

G

B
Q

J

Washing: The symbol indicates that the PPE can be washed. The numbers in the 
symbol specify the washing temperature in degrees Celsius. The presence of one or 
two horizontal lines below the symbol indicates that the treatment should be more 
gentle or very gentle. When a hand is drawn within the symbol, it means that the PPE 
should be hand-washed.
Bleaching: The symbol indicates that the PPE can be bleached with any bleaching 
agent. When two oblique lines are drawn within the symbol, this means that the PPE 
may only be bleached with oxygen/chlorine-free.
Rotary drum drying: The symbol indicates that the PPE may be dried by means of a 
rotary drum, with the maximum temperature setting indicated by the use of one or 
two dots within the symbol (tunnel drying is not possible). 
Ironing: the symbol indicates that the PPE can be ironed by domestic ironing and 
ironing with a press.The maximum temperature levels are indicated by one, two or 
three dots within the symbol.
Dry cleaning: the symbol indicates that the PPE can be dry cleaned.The letter P 
within the symbol indicates that the PPE can be dry cleaned with tetrachloroethylene, 
the letter F with hydrocarbons. The presence of a horizontal line below the symbol 
indicates that the treatment should be more gentle.

d KH CR If one or more of the symbols described above are 
shown as crossed out, it means that that treatment is 
not permitted on this PPE.

PACKAGING:
Single transparent bag suitable for maintaining the performance of the PPE and allowing 
the label to be read. The PPE must be carried in its original packaging.
DISPOSAL: 
If the PPE has not been contaminated with chemicals it can be disposed of according 
to current regulations as textile waste, in case of contamination dispose of as special 
waste.
STORAGE EXPIRY DATE: 
Due to numerous factors (temperature, humidity, etc.), it is not possible to define with 
certainty the storage life of this PPE. In general, however, a maximum life of seven years 
from the date of manufacture can be assumed for this PPE.
DURATION: 
Due to numerous factors (conditions of use, storage and maintenance), it is not possible 
to define the life of the PPE other than the wear and tear of normal use.

MANUFACTURER:	     U GROUP S.r.l.
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THE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY CAN BE FOUND AT: www.u-power.it FOR 
TRACEABILITY REFER TO THE BATCH NUMBER INDICATED ON THE GARMENT LABEL

Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren 
Nachschlagen auf.
Die Arbeitskleidung von U-Power ist        -gekennzeichnet, da sie die grundlegenden 
Gesundheits- und Sicherheitsanforderungen der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 als Persönliche 
Schutzausrüstung (PSA) der Kategorie I (minimale Risiken) erfüllt und gegen oberflächliche 
mechanische Verletzungen und atmosphärische Bedingungen nicht extremer Art schützt. 
Zusätzlich ist die PSA gekennzeichnet mit: dem Namen und der vollständigen Adresse 
des Herstellers, dem Artikelcode, der Größe, der Zusammensetzung, den harmonisierten 
Bezugsnormen, dem Schutzpiktogramm, dem Produktionsdatum (Monat und Jahr), der 
Produktionscharge und den entsprechenden Wartungssymbolen. Diese PSA erfüllt die 
Anforderungen der harmonisierten europäischen Normen EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021.
BENUTZUNGSBEGRENZUNGEN: 
Diese PSA ist nicht geeignet zum Schutz gegen Hitze und/oder Feuer, Kälte, chemische 
Gefahren, schlechte Sicht, elektrische Gefahren und für alle in dieser Anleitung nicht 
genannten Verwendungen (insbesondere für Risiken der Kategorien II und III gemäß der 
Verordnung (EU) 2016/425.
WARNUNGEN:
Die Schutzwirkung dieser PSA ist nur dann gewährleistet, wenn sie ordnungsgemäß 
getragen und angelegt wird und sich in einwandfreiem Zustand befindet; vor dem Einsatz 
ist zu prüfen, ob die PSA sauber ist und keine Risse, Nähte oder andere Veränderungen 
aufweist, die ihre Schutzwirkung beeinträchtigen könnten.
WÄHLEN SIE DIE GRÖSSE: 
Die Größe der PSA sollte entsprechend den Maßen von Körpergröße, Brustkorb und Taille 
gewählt werden. Die PSA ist so konzipiert, dass sie einen angemessenen Tragekomfort 
bietet und über leichter Kleidung getragen werden kann. Wenn sie über schwereren 
Kleidungsstücken getragen werden muss, kann es erforderlich sein, eine größere Größe zu 
wählen.

Maßnahmen: A: Höhe B: Brusttour C: Gürtellinie

LAGERUNGSHINWEISE: 
Diese PSA sollte in der Originalverpackung an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort gelagert werden, 
geschützt vor Hitze, Sonnenlicht, Staub und Wetter.
WASCHANLEITUNG:
efolgen Sie die Pflege- und Waschanweisungen auf dem Etikett der PSA. Reißverschlüsse 
und Klettverschlüsse sollten vor dem Waschen der PSA geschlossen werden. Wir empfehlen, 
die PSA auf links zu waschen. Wenn das Kleidungsstück abgenutzt und ausgefranst 
oder dauerhaft beschädigt ist und nicht mehr das erforderliche Schutzniveau bietet, 
sollte es ersetzt werden. Diese PSA kann nach dem Waschen im Wasser schrumpfen. 
Die Schrumpfung kann zwischen 1 % und 5 % variieren und hängt von verschiedenen 
Parametern ab, z. B. von der Faserart, der Webart des Gewebes, der Waschtemperatur und 
dem Trocknungssystem. Für die Pflege sind die Anweisungen auf dem Pflegeetikett der PSA 
genauestens zu beachten.
WARTUNGSSYMBOLE:
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Waschen: Das Symbol zeigt an, dass die PSA gewaschen werden kann. Die 
Zahlen im Symbol geben die Waschtemperatur in Grad Celsius an. Eine oder zwei 
waagerechte Linien unter dem Symbol zeigen an, dass die Behandlung sanfter oder 
sehr sanft sein sollte. Wenn innerhalb des Symbols eine Hand eingezeichnet ist, 
bedeutet dies, dass die PSA von Hand gewaschen werden sollte. Das Symbol zeigt 
an, dass die PSA mit einem beliebigen 
Bleichmittel: gebleicht werden kann. Wenn innerhalb des Symbols zwei schräge 
Linien gezeichnet sind, bedeutet dies, dass die PSA nur mit sauerstoff- bzw. 
chlorfreiem Bleichmittel gebleicht werden darf.
Trommeltrocknen: Das Symbol zeigt an, dass die PSA mit einer Drehtrommel 
getrocknet werden kann, wobei die maximale Temperatureinstellung durch einen 
oder zwei Punkte innerhalb des Symbols angegeben wird (Tunneltrocknen ist nicht 
möglich). 
Bügeln: Das Symbol zeigt an, dass die PSA mit einem Haushaltsbügeleisen und einer 
Bügelpresse gebügelt werden kann, wobei die Höchsttemperatur durch einen, zwei 
oder drei Punkte innerhalb des Symbols angegeben wird. chemische 
Reinigung: Das Symbol zeigt an, dass die PSA chemisch gereinigt werden 
kann, wobei der Buchstabe P innerhalb des Symbols anzeigt, dass die PSA mit 
Tetrachlorethylen und der Buchstabe F mit Kohlenwasserstoffen chemisch 
gereinigt werden kann. Eine waagerechte Linie unter dem Symbol zeigt an, dass die 
Behandlung schonender sein sollte.

d KH CR Wenn eines oder mehrere der oben beschriebenen 
Symbole durchgestrichen sind, bedeutet dies, dass 
diese Behandlung bei dieser PSA nicht zulässig ist.

VERPACKUNG:
Einzelner durchsichtiger Beutel, der geeignet ist, die Leistung der PSA zu erhalten und 
die Lesbarkeit des Etiketts zu ermöglichen. Die PSA muss in ihrer Originalverpackung 
mitgeführt werden.
ENTSORGUNG: 
Wenn die PSA nicht mit Chemikalien kontaminiert ist, kann sie gemäß den geltenden 
Vorschriften als Textilabfall entsorgt werden, im Falle einer Kontamination als 
Sondermüll.
VERFALLSDATUM DER LAGERUNG: 
Aufgrund zahlreicher Faktoren (Temperatur, Luftfeuchtigkeit usw.) ist es nicht möglich, 
die Haltbarkeit dieser PSA mit Sicherheit zu bestimmen. Im Allgemeinen kann jedoch 
von einer maximalen Lebensdauer von sieben Jahren ab dem Herstellungsdatum dieser 
PSA ausgegangen werden.
DAUER: 
Aufgrund zahlreicher Faktoren (Einsatzbedingungen, Lagerung und Wartung) ist es nicht 
möglich, die Lebensdauer der PSA über den Verschleiß bei normalem Gebrauch hinaus 
zu bestimmen.

HERSTELLER:		  U GROUP S.r.l.
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DIE KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG FINDEN SIE UNTER: www.u-power.it. ZUR 
RÜCKVERFOLGBARKEIT BEZIEHEN SIE SICH AUF DIE AUF DEM ETIKETT DES 

KLEIDUNGSSTÜCKS ANGEGEBENE CHARGENNUMMER.

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones y consérvelas para futuras consultas.
La ropa de trabajo U-Power está marcada             ya que cumple los requisitos esenciales 
de salud y seguridad del Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 como Equipo de Protección Individual 
(EPI) de Categoría I (riesgos mínimos) y protege contra lesiones mecánicas superficiales y 
condiciones atmosféricas de naturaleza no extrema.Además, el EPI está marcado con: el 
nombre y la dirección completa del fabricante; el código del artículo, la talla, la composición, 
las normas armonizadas de referencia; el pictograma de protección; la fecha de producción 
(mes y año); el lote de producción; y los símbolos de mantenimiento adecuados. Este EPI 
cumple los requisitos de las normas europeas armonizadas EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021.
LÍMITES DE UTILIZACIÓN: 
Este EPI no es adecuado para la protección contra el calor y/o el fuego, el frío, los riesgos 
químicos, la mala visibilidad, los riesgos eléctricos y para todos los usos no mencionados 
en estas instrucciones (en particular para los riesgos incluidos en las categorías II y III 
definidas en el Reglamento (UE) 2016/425.
ADVERTENCIAS:
Las características de protección de este EPI sólo están garantizadas si se lleva y se 
abrocha correctamente y en perfecto estado.Antes de su uso, compruebe que el EPI está 
limpio y no presenta desgarros, costuras u otras alteraciones que puedan comprometer sus 
características de protección.El uso de la capucha, si la prenda la lleva, puede comprometer 
una buena visión periférica y la audición.
ELECCIÓN DEL TAMAÑO: 
La talla del EPI debe elegirse en función de las medidas de altura/pecho/cintura. El EPI está 
diseñado para proporcionar un confort adecuado y permitir su uso sobre prendas ligeras. 
Si es necesario llevarlo sobre prendas más pesadas, puede ser necesario elegir una talla 
mayor.

Medidas: A: altura B: gira de pecho C: cintura

INSTRUCCIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO: 
Este EPI debe guardarse en un lugar fresco y seco, en su embalaje original, alejado del calor, 
la luz solar, el polvo y la intemperie.
INSTRUCCIONES DE LAVADO:
Siga las instrucciones de cuidado y lavado de la etiqueta del EPI. Las cremalleras y los 
cierres autoadherentes deben cerrarse antes de lavar el EPI. Se recomienda lavar el EPI del 
revés. Si la prenda se desgasta y deshilacha, o se daña permanentemente y ya no puede 
proporcionar el nivel de protección requerido, debe sustituirse. Este EPI puede encoger 
después de lavarlo en agua. El encogimiento puede variar del 1% al 5%, dependiendo de 
varios parámetros, entre ellos: el tipo de fibra, la trama del tejido, la temperatura de lavado, el 
sistema de secado. Para el mantenimiento, respete escrupulosamente las instrucciones de 
la etiqueta de mantenimiento del EPI.
SÍMBOLOS DE MANTENIMIENTO:
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Lavado: El símbolo indica que el EPI puede lavarse. Los números del símbolo 
especifican la temperatura de lavado en grados centígrados. La presencia de una o 
dos líneas horizontales debajo del símbolo indica que el tratamiento debe ser más 
suave o muy suave. Cuando se dibuja una mano dentro del símbolo, significa que el 
EPI debe lavarse a mano.
Blanqueo: El símbolo indica que el EPI puede blanquearse con cualquier agente 
blanqueador. Cuando se dibujan dos líneas oblicuas dentro del símbolo, significa que 
el EPI sólo puede blanquearse con oxígeno/libre de cloro.
Secado con tambor giratorio: el símbolo indica que el EPI puede secarse mediante 
un tambor giratorio, con el ajuste de temperatura máxima indicado mediante el 
uso de uno o dos puntos dentro del símbolo (no es posible el secado en túnel). 
Planchado: el símbolo indica que el EPI puede plancharse mediante planchado 
doméstico y planchado con prensa.Los niveles máximos de temperatura se indican 
mediante uno, dos o tres puntos dentro del símbolo.
Limpieza en seco: el símbolo indica que el EPI puede limpiarse en seco.La letra P 
dentro del símbolo indica que el EPI puede limpiarse en seco con tetracloroetileno, 
la letra F con hidrocarburos. La presencia de una línea horizontal debajo del símbolo 
indica que el tratamiento debe ser más suave.

d KH CR Si uno o más de los símbolos descritos 
anteriormente aparecen tachados, significa que ese 
tratamiento no está permitido en este EPI.

EMBALAJE:
Bolsa única transparente adecuada para mantener las prestaciones del EPI y permitir la 
lectura de la etiqueta. El EPI debe llevarse en su embalaje original.
DISPOSICIÓN: 
Si el EPI no se ha contaminado con productos químicos puede eliminarse de acuerdo 
con la normativa vigente como residuo textil, en caso de contaminación elimínese como 
residuo especial.
FECHA DE CADUCIDAD DE ALMACENAMIENTO: 
Debido a numerosos factores (temperatura, humedad, etc.), no es posible definir con 
certeza la vida útil de almacenamiento de este EPI. En general, sin embargo, se puede 
suponer una vida útil máxima de siete años a partir de la fecha de fabricación para 
este EPI.
DURACIÓN: 
Debido a numerosos factores (condiciones de uso, almacenamiento y mantenimiento), 
no es posible definir la vida útil del EPI más allá del desgaste por uso normal.
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LA DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD PUEDE CONSULTARSE EN: www.u-power.it 
PARA LA TRAZABILIDAD CONSULTE EL NÚMERO DE LOTE INDICADO EN LA ETIQUETA 

DE LA PRENDA

Citiți cu atenție aceste instrucțiuni și păstrați-le pentru referințe ulterioare.
Îmbrăcămintea de lucru U-Power este marcată           ca îndeplinește cerințele esențiale 
de sănătate și siguranță ale Regulamentului (UE) 2016/425 ca Echipament de protecție 
personală (EIP) de Categoria I (riscuri minime) și protejează împotriva rănilor mecanice 
superficiale și a condițiilor meteorologice neextreme.
În plus, EIP este marcat cu: numele producătorului și adresa completă a acestuia; codul 
articolului, dimensiunea, compoziția, standardele armonizate de referință; pictograma 
de protecție; data producției (lună și an); lotul de producție; simbolurile de întreținere 
corespunzătoare. Acest EIP îndeplinește cerințele standardelor europene armonizate EN ISO 
13688:2013/A1:2021.
LIMITE DE UTILIZARE: 
Acest EIP nu este potrivit pentru protecția împotriva căldurii și/sau incendiului, frigului, 
riscurilor chimice, vizibilității slabe, riscurilor electrice și pentru toate utilizările nemenționate 
în aceste instrucțiuni (în special pentru riscurile care se încadrează în categoriile II și III 
definite în Regulamentul (UE) 2016/425.
AVERTIZĂRI:
Caracteristicile de protecție ale acestui EIP sunt garantate numai dacă este purtat și fixat în 
mod regulat și în stare perfectă.
Înainte de utilizare, verificați dacă EIP este curat și nu prezintă fisuri, cusături sau alte 
modificări care ar putea compromite caracteristicile sale de protecție.
Folosirea glugăi, dacă îmbrăcămintea are una, poate compromite vederea și auzul periferic 
bun.
ALEGEREA DIMENSIUNII: 
Mărimea EIP trebuie aleasă în funcție de măsurătorile înălțimii/circumferința pieptului/
circumferința taliei. EIP este conceput pentru a garanta un confort adecvat și pentru a 
permite purtarea acestuia peste îmbrăcăminte ușoară. Dacă trebuie să-l porți peste haine 
mai grele, poate fi necesar să alegi o mărime mai mare.

Măsuri: A: înălţime B: piept rotund C: talie

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE DEPOZITARE: 
Acest EIP trebuie depozitat într-un loc răcoros, uscat, în ambalajul original, ferit de căldură, 
lumina soarelui, praf și agenți atmosferici.
INSTRUCȚIUNI DE SPĂLARE:
Urmați instrucțiunile de îngrijire și spălare de pe eticheta EIP. Fermoarele și elementele 
de fixare cu cârlig și bucle trebuie închise înainte de spălarea EIP. Se recomandă spălarea 
EIP pe dos. În cazul în care îmbrăcămintea se uzează și se uzează, sau este deteriorată 
permanent și nu mai poate asigura nivelul necesar de protecție, trebuie înlocuită. Acest 
EIP se poate micșora după spălare în apă. Contracția poate varia de la 1% la 5%, în funcție 
de diverși parametri, printre care: tipul fibrei, textura țesăturii, temperatura de spălare, 
sistemul de uscare. Pentru întreținere, respectați cu strictețe instrucțiunile de pe eticheta 
de întreținere a EIP.
SIMBOLULE DE ÎNTREȚINERE:
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Spălare: simbolul indică faptul că EIP poate fi spălat. Cifrele din simbol specifică 
temperatura de spălare în grade Celsius. Prezența uneia sau a două linii orizontale 
sub simbol indică faptul că tratamentul trebuie să fie mai delicat sau foarte delicat. 
Când o mână este desenată în interiorul simbolului, înseamnă că EIP trebuie spălat 
manual.
Albire: simbolul indică faptul că EIP poate fi albit cu orice agent de albire. Când două 
linii oblice sunt trasate în interiorul simbolului, înseamnă că EIP poate fi albit numai 
cu oxigen/fără clor.
Uscarea cu un tambur rotativ: simbolul indică faptul că EIP poate fi uscat cu un 
tambur rotativ, cu setarea maximă a temperaturii indicată prin utilizarea unuia sau a 
două puncte în interiorul simbolului (uscarea în tunel nu este posibilă).
Călcare: simbolul indică faptul că EIP poate fi călcat utilizând călcarea casnică și 
procesul de călcare prin presare.
Nivelurile maxime de temperatură sunt indicate prin unul, două sau trei puncte 
poziționate în interiorul simbolului.
Curățare chimică: simbolul indică faptul că EIP poate fi curățat chimic.
Litera P din interiorul simbolului indică faptul că EIP poate fi curățat uscat cu 
tetracloretilenă, litera F cu hidrocarburi. Prezența unei linii orizontale sub simbol 
indică faptul că tratamentul trebuie să fie mai delicat.

d KH CR Dacă unul sau mai multe dintre simbolurile descrise 
mai sus sunt indicate ca tăiate, înseamnă că acel 
tratament nu este permis pe acest EIP.

AMBALARE:
Pungă transparentă unică, potrivită pentru a menține performanța EIP nealterată și 
pentru a permite citirea etichetei. EIP trebuie transportat în ambalajul original.
ELIMINAREA: 
Dacă EIP nu a fost contaminat cu substanțe chimice, acesta poate fi aruncat ca deșeu 
textil conform reglementărilor în vigoare, în caz de contaminare, aruncați ca deșeu 
special. 
TERMEN DE EXPIRARE PENTRU DEPOZITARE: 
Din cauza numeroșilor factori (temperatură, umiditate etc.) nu este posibilă definirea cu 
certitudine a duratei de depozitare a acestui EIP.
În general, însă, pentru aceste EIP se poate presupune o durată maximă de șapte ani de 
la data producției.
DURATĂ: 
Datorită numeroșilor factori (condiții de utilizare, conservare și întreținere) nu este 
posibilă definirea duratei EIP cu excepția uzurii de utilizare normală.
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DECLARAȚIA DE CONFORMITATE ESTE DISPONIBILĂ PE SITE-UL WEB: www.u-power.it 
PENTRU TRASABILITATE, CONSULTAȚI NUMĂRUL DE LOTUL INDICAT

PE ETICHETA HABRĂMÂNTULUI

Leia atentamente estas instruções e guarde-as cuidadosamente para referência futura.
O vestuário de trabalho U-Power é marcado           por atender aos requisitos essenciais 
de saúde e segurança do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 como Equipamento de Proteção 
Individual (EPI) Categoria I (riscos mínimos) e protege contra lesões mecânicas superficiais 
e condições climáticas não extremas.
Além disso, o EPI é marcado com: o nome do fabricante e seu endereço completo; o 
código do artigo, o tamanho, a composição, as normas harmonizadas de referência; o 
pictograma de proteção; a data de produção (mês e ano); o lote de produção; os símbolos 
de manutenção apropriados. Este EPI cumpre os requisitos das normas europeias 
harmonizadas EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021.
LIMITES DE USO: 
Este EPI não é adequado para proteção contra calor e/ou fogo, frio, riscos químicos, má 
visibilidade, riscos elétricos e para todos os usos não mencionados nestas instruções (em 
particular para os riscos das categorias II e III definidas no Regulamento (UE) 2016/425.
AVISOS:
As características de proteção deste EPI são garantidas somente se ele for usado e preso 
regularmente e em perfeitas condições.
Antes de usar, verifique se o EPI está limpo e não apresenta rachaduras, costuras ou outras 
alterações que possam comprometer suas características de proteção.
O uso do capuz, caso a vestimenta possua, pode comprometer a boa visão periférica e a 
audição.
ESCOLHA DE TAMANHO: 
O tamanho do EPI deve ser escolhido com base nas medidas de altura/circunferência 
torácica/circunferência abdominal. O EPI foi desenvolvido para garantir conforto adequado 
e permitir o uso sobre roupas leves. Se você precisar usá-lo sobre roupas mais pesadas, 
pode ser necessário escolher um tamanho maior.

Medidas: A: altura B: peito redondo C: cintura

INSTRUÇÕES DE ARMAZENAMENTO: 
Este EPI deve ser armazenado em local fresco e seco, em sua embalagem original, longe do 
calor, luz solar, poeira e agentes atmosféricos.
INSTRUÇÕES DE LAVAGEM:
Siga as instruções de cuidados e lavagem na etiqueta do EPI. Os zíperes e velcros 
devem ser fechados antes da lavagem do EPI. Recomenda-se lavar o EPI do avesso. Se a 
vestimenta se desgastar e ficar gasta, ou ficar permanentemente danificada e não puder 
mais garantir os níveis de proteção necessários, ela deve ser substituída. Este EPI pode 
encolher após lavagem em água. O encolhimento pode variar de 1% a 5%, dependendo de 
vários parâmetros, entre eles: o tipo de fibra, a textura do tecido, a temperatura de lavagem, 
o sistema de secagem. Para manutenção, observe escrupulosamente as instruções na 
etiqueta de manutenção do EPI.
SÍMBOLOS DE MANUTENÇÃO:
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Lavagem: o símbolo indica que o EPI pode ser lavado. Os números no símbolo 
indicam a temperatura de lavagem em graus Celsius. A presença de uma ou duas 
linhas horizontais sob o símbolo indica que o tratamento deve ser mais delicado ou 
muito delicado. O desenho de uma mão dentro do símbolo significa que o EPI deve 
ser lavado à mão.
Branqueamento: o símbolo indica que o EPI pode ser branqueado com qualquer 
agente branqueador. Quando duas linhas oblíquas são traçadas dentro do símbolo, 
significa que o EPI só pode ser branqueado com oxigênio/sem cloro.
Secagem com tambor rotativo: o símbolo indica que o EPI pode ser seco com 
tambor rotativo, sendo a temperatura máxima indicada pela utilização de um ou dois 
pontos dentro do símbolo (não é possível a secagem em túnel).
Engomar: o símbolo indica que o EPI pode ser engomado através da engomagem 
doméstica e do processo de engomagem a prensa.
Os níveis máximos de temperatura são indicados por um, dois ou três pontos 
posicionados dentro do símbolo.
Lavagem a seco: o símbolo indica que o EPI pode ser lavado a seco.
A letra P dentro do símbolo indica que o EPI pode ser lavado a seco com 
tetracloroetileno, a letra F com hidrocarbonetos. A presença de uma linha horizontal 
sob o símbolo indica que o tratamento deve ser mais delicado.

d KH CR Se um ou mais dos símbolos descritos acima 
estiverem marcados como riscados, significa que 
esse tratamento não é permitido neste EPI.

EMBALAGEM:
Saco único transparente adequado para manter o desempenho do EPI inalterado e 
permitir a leitura do rótulo. O EPI deve ser transportado na embalagem original.
DISPOSIÇÃO: 
Se o EPI não tiver sido contaminado com substâncias químicas, pode ser descartado 
como resíduo têxtil de acordo com as normas vigentes, em caso de contaminação, 
descarte como resíduo especial.
PRAZO DE VALIDADE DE ARMAZENAMENTO: 
Devido a inúmeros fatores (temperatura, umidade, etc.) não é possível definir com 
certeza o tempo de armazenamento deste EPI.
Em geral, no entanto, uma duração máxima de sete anos a partir da data de produção 
pode ser assumida para esses EPIs.
DURAÇÃO: 
Devido a inúmeros fatores (condições de uso, conservação e manutenção) não é 
possível definir a duração do EPI exceto pelo desgaste de uso normal.
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A DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE ESTÁ DISPONÍVEL NO SITE: www.u-power.it 
PARA RASTREABILIDADE, CONSULTE O NÚMERO DE LOTE INDICADO

NA ETIQUETA DA VESTUÁRIO

Lees deze instructies aandachtig door en bewaar ze zorgvuldig voor toekomstig gebruik.
U-Power werkkleding voldoet aan de essentiële         -gezondheids en veiligheidseisen van 
Verordening (EU) 2016/425 als categorie I persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen (PBM) 
(minimale risico's) en beschermt tegen oppervlakkige mechanische verwondingen en niet-
extreme weersomstandigheden.
Verder is het PBM gemarkeerd met: de naam van de fabrikant en zijn volledige adres; 
de artikelcode, de maat, de samenstelling, de referentie geharmoniseerde normen; het 
beschermingspictogram; de productiedatum (maand en jaar); de productiepartij de juiste 
onderhoudssymbolen. Deze PBM voldoen aan de eisen van de Europese geharmoniseerde 
normen EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021.
GRENZEN VAN GEBRUIK: 
Deze PBM is niet geschikt voor bescherming tegen hitte en/of vuur, kou, chemische risico's, 
slecht zicht, elektrische risico's en voor alle toepassingen die niet in deze instructies worden 
genoemd (in het bijzonder voor risico's die vallen onder categorieën II en III gedefinieerd in 
Verordening (EU) 2016/425.
WAARSCHUWINGEN:
De beschermende eigenschappen van deze PBM zijn alleen gegarandeerd als ze regelmatig 
en in perfecte staat worden gedragen en vastgemaakt.
Controleer voor gebruik of de PBM schoon zijn en geen barsten, naden of andere 
veranderingen vertonen die de beschermende eigenschappen in gevaar kunnen brengen.
Het gebruik van de kap, als het kledingstuk er een heeft, kan een goed perifeer zicht en 
gehoor in gevaar brengen.
KEUZE VAN MAAT: 
De maat van het PBM moet worden gekozen op basis van de afmetingen lengte/
borstomtrek/tailleomtrek. De PBM's zijn ontworpen om voldoende comfort te garanderen en 
om over lichte kleding gedragen te kunnen worden. Als u het over zwaardere kledingstukken 
moet dragen, moet u mogelijk een grotere maat kiezen.

Maatregelen: A: hoogte B: borst rond C: taille

OPSLAG INSTRUCTIES: 
Deze PBM moeten op een koele, droge plaats worden bewaard, in de originele verpakking, uit 
de buurt van hitte, zonlicht, stof en weersinvloeden.
WAS INSTRUCTIES:
Volg de verzorgings- en wasinstructies op het PBM-label. De ritsen en klittenband moeten 
gesloten zijn voordat de PBM gewassen worden. Het wordt aanbevolen om de PBM 
binnenstebuiten te wassen. Als het kledingstuk verslijt en versleten raakt, of permanent 
beschadigd is en niet langer het vereiste beschermingsniveau kan bieden, moet het worden 
vervangen. Deze PBM kunnen na het wassen in water krimpen. De krimp kan variëren van 
1% tot 5%, afhankelijk van verschillende parameters, waaronder: het type vezel, de textuur 
van de stof, de wastemperatuur, het droogsysteem. Volg voor het onderhoud nauwgezet de 
instructies op het PBM-onderhoudslabel.
ONDERHOUDSSYMBOLEN:
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Wassen: het symbool geeft aan dat het PBM gewassen kan worden. De cijfers in het 
symbool geven de wastemperatuur in graden Celsius aan. De aanwezigheid van een 
of twee horizontale lijnen onder het symbool geeft aan dat de behandeling delicater 
of zeer delicaat moet zijn. Als er een hand in het symbool is getekend, betekent dit 
dat de PBM met de hand moeten worden gewassen.
Bleken: het symbool geeft aan dat het PBM met elk bleekmiddel kan worden 
gebleekt. Als er twee schuine lijnen binnen het symbool zijn getekend, betekent dit 
dat de PBM alleen zuurstof-/chloorvrij kunnen worden gebleekt.
Drogen met een roterende trommel: het symbool geeft aan dat het PBM kan worden 
gedroogd met een roterende trommel, waarbij de maximale temperatuurinstelling 
wordt aangegeven door het gebruik van een of twee stippen binnen het symbool 
(tunneldrogen is niet mogelijk).
Strijken: het symbool geeft aan dat het PBM kan worden gestreken met behulp van 
huishoudelijk strijken en het persstrijkproces.
De maximale temperatuurniveaus worden aangegeven door één, twee of drie punten 
binnen het symbool.
Stomerij: het symbool geeft aan dat de PBM chemisch gereinigd kunnen worden.
De letter P in het symbool geeft aan dat de PBM chemisch gereinigd kunnen worden 
met tetrachloorethyleen, de letter F met koolwaterstoffen. De aanwezigheid van een 
horizontale lijn onder het symbool geeft aan dat de behandeling delicater moet zijn.

d KH CR Als een of meer van de hierboven beschreven 
symbolen zijn doorgestreept, betekent dit dat die 
behandeling niet is toegestaan ​​op dit PBM.

VERPAKKING:
Enkele doorzichtige zak die geschikt is om de prestaties van de PBM ongewijzigd te 
houden en het etiket leesbaar te maken. De PBM dienen in de originele verpakking 
vervoerd te worden.
BESCHIKBAARHEID: 
Indien de PBM's niet met chemische stoffen zijn verontreinigd, kunnen ze volgens de 
huidige regelgeving als textielafval worden afgevoerd, in geval van verontreiniging als 
speciaal afval.
OPSLAG VERVALTERMIJN: 
Door tal van factoren (temperatuur, vochtigheid, enz.) is het niet mogelijk om met 
zekerheid de opslagduur van deze PBM vast te stellen.
In het algemeen kan voor deze PBM echter worden uitgegaan van een maximale 
levensduur van zeven jaar vanaf de productiedatum.
DUUR: 
Vanwege tal van factoren (gebruiksomstandigheden, conservering en onderhoud) is 
het niet mogelijk om de duur van de PBM te bepalen, behalve voor slijtage bij normaal 
gebruik.
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DE VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING IS BESCHIKBAAR OP DE WEBSITE: 
www.u-power.it RAADPLEEG VOOR DE TRACEERBAARHEID HET AANGEGEVEN 
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INFORMATION S INFORMATIVNI LIST ZA UPORABO SLO INFORMAČNĹ LETÁK CZ HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ H TALİMAT NOTLARI TUR INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA OBUWIA PLTUOTESELOSTE FIN
Lue nämä ohjeet huolellisesti ja säilytä ne huolellisesti tulevaa tarvetta varten.
U-Power-työvaatteet on        -merkitty asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 olennaisten terveys- ja 
turvallisuusvaatimusten mukaisiksi luokan I henkilökohtaisiksi suojavarusteiksi (PPE) 
(minimiriskit) ja suojaavat pinnallisilta mekaanisilta vammoilla ja ei-äärimmäisiltä 
sääolosuhteilta.
Lisäksi henkilönsuojaimeen on merkitty: valmistajan nimi ja täydellinen osoite; tuotekoodi, 
koko, koostumus, yhdenmukaistetut viitestandardit; suojakuvake; valmistuspäivämäärä 
(kuukausi ja vuosi); tuotantoerä; asianmukaiset huoltosymbolit. Tämä henkilönsuojain 
täyttää eurooppalaisten harmonisoitujen standardien EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021 
vaatimukset.
KÄYTTÖRAJAT: 
Tämä henkilönsuojain ei sovellu suojaamaan kuumuudelta ja/tai tulelta, kylmältä, 
kemiallisilta riskeiltä, ​​huonolta näkyvyydeltä, sähköisiltä vaaroilta eikä kaikkiin 
käyttötarkoituksiin, joita ei ole mainittu näissä ohjeissa (etenkään asetuksessa (EU) 
määriteltyihin kategorioihin II ja III kuuluviin riskeihin). 2016/425.
VAROITUKSET:
Tämän henkilönsuojaimen suojaominaisuudet taataan vain, jos sitä käytetään ja kiinnitetään 
säännöllisesti ja moitteettomassa kunnossa.
Tarkista ennen käyttöä, että henkilönsuojain on puhdas ja ettei siinä ole halkeamia, saumoja 
tai muita muutoksia, jotka voisivat vaarantaa sen suojaominaisuudet.
Hupun käyttö, jos vaatteessa on sellainen, voi vaarantaa hyvän ääreisnäön ja kuulon.
KOON VALINTA: 
Suojaimen koko tulee valita pituuden/rintakehän/vyötärön ympärysmitan perusteella. 
Henkilönsuojain on suunniteltu takaamaan riittävä käyttömukavuus ja mahdollistaa 
sen käyttämisen kevyiden vaatteiden päällä. Jos sinun on käytettävä sitä raskaampien 
vaatteiden päällä, sinun on ehkä valittava suurempi koko.

Toimenpiteet: A: korkeus B: rintakehän pyöreä C: vyötärölinja

SÄILYTYSOHJEET: 
Tämä henkilönsuojain on säilytettävä viileässä, kuivassa paikassa, alkuperäisessä 
pakkauksessaan, suojassa lämmöltä, auringonvalolta, pölyltä ja ilmakehän tekijöiltä.
PESUOHJEET:
Noudata henkilönsuojaimen etiketissä olevia hoito- ja pesuohjeita. Vetoketjut ja tarranauhat 
on suljettava ennen henkilönsuojaimen pesua. On suositeltavaa pestä henkilönsuojaimet 
nurinpäin. Jos vaate kuluu ja kuluu tai on pysyvästi vaurioitunut eikä voi enää taata vaadittua 
suojaustasoa, se on vaihdettava. Tämä henkilönsuojain saattaa kutistua vedessä pesun 
jälkeen. Kutistuminen voi vaihdella 1 %:sta 5 %:iin eri parametrien mukaan, mukaan lukien: 
kuidun tyyppi, kankaan rakenne, pesulämpötila, kuivausjärjestelmä. Noudata huoltoa varten 
tarkasti henkilönsuojaimen huoltotarrassa olevia ohjeita.
HUOLTOSYMBOLIT:
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Pesu: symboli osoittaa, että henkilönsuojaimet voidaan pestä. Symbolissa olevat 
numerot ilmoittavat pesulämpötilan Celsius-asteina. Yksi tai kaksi vaakasuoraa 
viivaa symbolin alla osoittaa, että käsittelyn on oltava herkempi tai erittäin herkkä. 
Kun käsi on piirretty symbolin sisään, se tarkoittaa, että henkilönsuojaimet on 
pestävä käsin.
Valkaisu: symboli osoittaa, että henkilönsuojaimet voidaan valkaista millä tahansa 
valkaisuaineella. Kun symbolin sisään on piirretty kaksi vinoa viivaa, se tarkoittaa, 
että henkilönsuojaimet voidaan valkaista vain happi-/kloorittomalla.
Kuivaus pyörivällä rummulla: symboli osoittaa, että henkilönsuojaimet voidaan 
kuivata pyörivällä rummulla, jolloin maksimilämpötila-asetus on ilmaistu yhdellä tai 
kahdella pisteellä symbolin sisällä (tunnelikuivaus ei ole mahdollista).
Silitys: symboli osoittaa, että henkilönsuojaimet voidaan silittää käyttämällä 
kotisilitys- ja puristussilitysprosessia.
Maksimilämpötilatasot ilmaistaan ​​yhdellä, kahdella tai kolmella pisteellä symbolin 
sisällä.
Kemiallinen pesu: symboli osoittaa, että henkilönsuojaimet voidaan puhdistaa 
kemiallisesti.
P-kirjain symbolin sisällä osoittaa, että henkilönsuojaimet voidaan puhdistaa 
tetrakloorietyleenillä ja kirjain F hiilivedyillä. Vaakasuora viiva symbolin alla osoittaa, 
että käsittelyn on oltava herkempää.

d KH CR Jos yksi tai useampi yllä kuvatuista symboleista 
on merkitty yliviivatuiksi, se tarkoittaa, että tämä 
käsittely ei ole sallittu tässä henkilönsuojaimessa.

PAKKAUS:
Yksi läpinäkyvä pussi, joka sopii säilyttämään henkilönsuojaimen suorituskyvyn 
muuttumattomana ja mahdollistamaan etiketin lukemisen. Henkilönsuojain on 
kuljetettava alkuperäispakkauksessa.
HÄVITTÄMINEN: 
Jos henkilönsuojain ei ole saastunut kemiallisista aineista, se voidaan hävittää 
tekstiilijätteenä voimassa olevien määräysten mukaisesti, kontaminaatiotapauksissa 
hävittää erikoisjätteenä.
SÄILYTYS PÄÄTTYMISAIKA: 
Lukuisista tekijöistä (lämpötila, kosteus jne.) johtuen ei ole mahdollista määritellä 
varmasti tämän henkilönsuojaimen säilytysaikaa.
Yleensä näille henkilönsuojaimille voidaan kuitenkin olettaa olevan enimmäiskesto 
seitsemän vuotta valmistuspäivästä.
KESTO: 
Useista tekijöistä (käyttöolosuhteet, säilytys ja huolto) johtuen henkilönsuojaimen kestoa 
ei ole mahdollista määritellä normaalikäytön kulumista lukuun ottamatta.
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Läs dessa instruktioner noggrant och spara dem noggrant för framtida referens.
U-Power-arbetskläder är         -märkta som uppfyller de väsentliga hälso- och säkerhetskraven 
i förordning (EU) 2016/425 som kategori I personlig skyddsutrustning (PPE) (minimal risk) 
och skyddar mot ytliga mekaniska skador och icke-extrema väderförhållanden.
Dessutom är personlig skyddsutrustning märkt med: tillverkarens namn och dess 
fullständiga adress; artikelkoden, storleken, sammansättningen, de harmoniserade 
referensstandarderna; skyddspiktogram; produktionsdatum (månad och år); 
produktionspartiet; lämpliga underhållssymboler. Denna personliga skyddsutrustning 
uppfyller kraven i de europeiska harmoniserade standarderna EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021.
ANVÄNDNINGSBEGRÄNSNINGAR: 
Denna PPE är inte lämplig för skydd mot värme och/eller eld, kyla, kemiska risker, dålig sikt, 
elektriska risker och för all användning som inte nämns i dessa instruktioner (särskilt för 
risker som faller under kategori II och III definierade i förordning (EU) 2016/425.
VARNINGAR:
Skyddsegenskaperna hos denna PPE garanteras endast om den bärs och fästs regelbundet 
och i perfekt skick.
Före användning, kontrollera att PPE är ren och inte visar några sprickor, sömmar eller andra 
förändringar som kan äventyra dess skyddande egenskaper.
Användningen av huvan, om plagget har en sådan, kan äventyra god perifer syn och hörsel.
VAL AV STORLEK: 
Storleken på PPE måste väljas utifrån måtten på höjd/bröstomkrets/midjeomkrets. PPE 
är utformad för att garantera adekvat komfort och göra det möjligt att bära den över lätta 
kläder. Om du behöver bära den över tyngre plagg kan du behöva välja en större storlek.

Åtgärder: A: höjd B: bröst runda C: midja

FÖRVARINGSINSTRUKTIONER: 
Denna PPE måste förvaras på en sval, torr plats, i originalförpackningen, borta från värme, 
solljus, damm och atmosfäriska ämnen.
TVÄTTANVISNINGAR:
Följ skötsel- och tvättanvisningarna på PPE-etiketten. Dragkedjor och kardborrefästen måste 
stängas innan PPE tvättas. Det rekommenderas att tvätta PPE ut och in. Om plagget slits 
och blir utslitet, eller är permanent skadat och inte längre kan säkerställa de erforderliga 
skyddsnivåerna, måste det bytas ut. Denna personliga skyddsutrustning kan krympa efter 
tvätt i vatten. Krympningen kan variera från 1 % till 5 %, beroende på olika parametrar, 
inklusive: typen av fiber, texturen på tyget, tvätttemperaturen, torksystemet. För underhåll, 
observera noggrant instruktionerna på PPE-underhållsetiketten.
UNDERHÅLLSSYMBOLER:
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Tvätt: symbolen indikerar att personlig skyddsutrustning kan tvättas. Siffrorna 
i symbolen anger tvätttemperaturen i grader Celsius. Närvaron av en eller två 
horisontella linjer under symbolen indikerar att behandlingen måste vara mer ömtålig 
eller mycket känslig. När en hand ritas inuti symbolen betyder det att personlig 
skyddsutrustning måste tvättas för hand.
Blekning: symbolen indikerar att PPE kan blekas med valfritt blekmedel. När två 
sneda linjer ritas inuti symbolen betyder det att PPE endast kan blekas med syre/
klorfri.
Torkning med en roterande trumma: symbolen indikerar att personlig 
skyddsutrustning kan torkas med en roterande trumma, med den maximala 
temperaturinställningen som anges med en eller två punkter inuti symbolen 
(tunneltorkning är inte möjlig).
Strykning: symbolen indikerar att personlig skyddsutrustning kan strykas med 
hushållsstrykning och pressstrykningsprocessen.
De maximala temperaturnivåerna indikeras av en, två eller tre punkter placerade 
inuti symbolen.
Kemtvätt: symbolen indikerar att PPE kan kemtvättas.
Bokstaven P inuti symbolen anger att PPE kan kemtvättas med tetrakloretylen, 
bokstaven F med kolväten. Närvaron av en horisontell linje under symbolen indikerar 
att behandlingen måste vara mer känslig.

d KH CR Om en eller flera av symbolerna som beskrivs ovan 
är markerade som överstrukna betyder det att den 
behandlingen inte är tillåten på denna PPE.

FÖRPACKNING:
Enkel genomskinlig påse som är lämplig för att bibehålla prestanda hos PPE 
oförändrad och för att göra det möjligt att läsa etiketten. PPE måste transporteras i 
originalförpackningen.
FÖRFOGANDE: 
Om personlig skyddsutrustning inte har förorenats med kemiska ämnen kan den slängas 
som textilavfall enligt gällande bestämmelser, vid förorening slängas som specialavfall.
FÖRVARING UTGÅNGSTID: 
På grund av många faktorer (temperatur, fuktighet, etc.) är det inte möjligt att med 
säkerhet definiera varaktigheten av lagringen av denna PPE.
I allmänhet kan dock en maximal varaktighet på sju år från tillverkningsdatum antas för 
dessa PPE.
VARAKTIGHET: 
På grund av många faktorer (användningsförhållanden, konservering och underhåll) 
är det inte möjligt att definiera varaktigheten för personlig skyddsutrustning utom för 
slitaget vid normal användning.
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Natančno preberite ta navodila in jih skrbno shranite za prihodnjo uporabo.
Delovna oblačila U-Power imajo oznako          , saj izpolnjujejo bistvene zdravstvene in 
varnostne zahteve Uredbe (EU) 2016/425 kot osebna zaščitna oprema (PPE) kategorije I 
(minimalna tveganja) in ščitijo pred mehanskimi poškodbami na površini in v atmosferskih 
razmerah ne- ekstremna narava.
Poleg tega je osebna zaščitna oprema označena z: imenom proizvajalca in njegovim 
polnim naslovom; šifra artikla, velikost, sestava, referenčni harmonizirani standardi; 
zaščitni piktogram; datum proizvodnje (mesec in leto); proizvodna serija; ustrezne simbole 
vzdrževanja. Ta OZO izpolnjuje zahteve evropskih harmoniziranih standardov EN ISO 
13688:2013/A1:2021.
OMEJITVE UPORABE: 
Ta osebna zaščitna oprema ni primerna za zaščito pred vročino in/ali ognjem, mrazom, 
kemičnimi tveganji, slabo vidljivostjo, električnimi tveganji in za vse uporabe, ki niso 
navedene v teh navodilih (zlasti za tveganja, ki spadajo v kategoriji II in III, opredeljeni v 
Uredbi (EU) 2016/425.
OPOZORILA:
Zaščitne lastnosti te osebne zaščitne opreme so zagotovljene le, če se jo redno nosi in 
pripne ter je v brezhibnem stanju.
Pred uporabo preverite, ali je osebna zaščitna oprema čista in nima razpok, šivov ali drugih 
sprememb, ki bi lahko ogrozile njene zaščitne lastnosti.
Uporaba kapuce, če jo ima oblačilo, lahko ogrozi dober periferni vid in sluh.
IZBIRA VELIKOSTI: 
Velikost osebne zaščitne opreme mora biti izbrana na podlagi meritev višine/prsnega koša/
obsega pasu. OZO je zasnovana tako, da zagotavlja ustrezno udobje in omogoča nošenje 
preko lahkih oblačil. Če ga morate nositi čez težja oblačila, boste morda morali izbrati večjo 
številko.

Ukrepi: A: višina B: prsni koš okrogel C: obseg pasu

NAVODILA ZA SHRANJEVANJE: 
Ta osebna zaščitna oprema mora biti shranjena na hladnem in suhem mestu, v originalni 
embalaži, stran od vročine, sončne svetlobe, prahu in atmosferskih dejavnikov.
NAVODILA ZA PRANJE:
Upoštevajte navodila za nego in pranje na etiketi osebne zaščitne opreme. Pred pranjem 
osebne zaščitne opreme morajo biti zadrge in zadrge na kaveljčke in zanke zaprte. 
Priporočljivo je, da osebno zaščitno opremo operete navzven. Če se oblačilo obrabi in 
postane dotrajano ali pa je trajno poškodovano in ne more več zagotavljati zahtevane ravni 
zaščite, ga je treba zamenjati. Ta OZO se lahko po pranju v vodi skrči. Krčenje se lahko 
razlikuje od 1% do 5%, odvisno od različnih parametrov, vključno z: vrsto vlaken, teksturo 
tkanine, temperaturo pranja, sistemom sušenja. Za vzdrževanje natančno upoštevajte 
navodila na nalepki za vzdrževanje PPE.
SIMBOLI VZDRŽEVANJA:
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Pranje: simbol označuje, da je osebno zaščitno opremo mogoče prati. Številke v 
simbolu določajo temperaturo pranja v stopinjah Celzija. Prisotnost ene ali dveh 
vodoravnih črt pod simbolom pomeni, da mora biti obravnava bolj občutljiva ali 
zelo občutljiva. Če je znotraj simbola narisana roka, to pomeni, da je treba osebno 
zaščitno opremo oprati ročno.
Beljenje: simbol označuje, da je osebno zaščitno opremo mogoče beliti s katerim koli 
belilnim sredstvom. Če sta znotraj simbola narisani dve poševni črti, to pomeni, da je 
osebno zaščitno opremo mogoče beliti samo z beljenjem brez kisika/klora.
Sušenje z rotacijskim bobnom: simbol označuje, da je osebno zaščitno opremo 
mogoče sušiti z rotacijskim bobnom, pri čemer je najvišja nastavitev temperature 
označena z uporabo ene ali dveh pik znotraj simbola (sušenje v tunelu ni mogoče).
Likanje: simbol označuje, da je osebno zaščitno opremo mogoče likati z uporabo 
domačega likanja in postopka likanja s stiskalnico.
Najvišje temperature so označene z eno, dvema ali tremi pikami znotraj simbola.
Kemično čiščenje: simbol označuje, da je osebno zaščitno opremo mogoče kemično 
čistiti.
Črka P znotraj simbola pomeni, da je osebno zaščitno opremo mogoče kemično 
čistiti s tetrakloretilenom, črka F pa z ogljikovodiki. Prisotnost vodoravne črte pod 
simbolom pomeni, da mora biti obdelava bolj občutljiva.

d KH CR Če je eden ali več zgoraj opisanih simbolov 
prečrtanih, to pomeni, da ta obdelava na tej osebni 
zaščitni opremi ni dovoljena.

EMBALAŽA:
Enojna prozorna vrečka, ki je primerna za ohranjanje delovanja osebne zaščitne opreme 
nespremenjeno in omogoča branje etikete. OZO je treba prevažati v originalni embalaži.
ODSTRANJEVANJE: 
Če osebna zaščitna oprema ni bila onesnažena s kemičnimi snovmi, jo lahko po 
veljavnih predpisih odvržemo med tekstilne odpadke, v primeru kontaminacije pa med 
posebne odpadke.
ROK UPORABNOSTI SHRANJEVANJA: 
Zaradi številnih dejavnikov (temperatura, vlažnost itd.) ni mogoče z gotovostjo določiti 
trajanja shranjevanja te OZO.
Na splošno pa se lahko domneva, da je za to osebno zaščitno opremo najdaljša 
življenjska doba sedem let od datuma proizvodnje.
TRAJANJE: 
Zaradi številnih dejavnikov (pogoji uporabe, konzerviranje in vzdrževanje) ni mogoče 
določiti trajanja osebne zaščitne opreme, razen obrabe ob normalni uporabi.

PROIZVAJALEC:		  U GROUP S.r.l.

Via Borgomanero 1 - 28040 Paruzzaro (NO) - ITALY 
Tel. +39 0322 539401 - Fax +39 0322 230001

www.u-power.it - info@u-power.it 

IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI JE NA VOLJO NA SPLETNI STRANI: www.u-power.it ZA 
SLEDLJIVOST SE GLEJTE NA NAVEDENO ŠTEVILKO SERIJE

NA ETIKETI OBLAČILA

Přečtěte si pozorně tyto pokyny a pečlivě je uschovejte pro budoucí použití.
Pracovní oděvy U-Power mají označení           , protože splňují základní požadavky na 
bezpečnost a ochranu zdraví podle nařízení (EU) 2016/425 jako osobní ochranné prostředky 
kategorie I (OOP) (minimální rizika) a chrání před mechanickým poškozením povrchové a 
atmosférické podmínky extrémní povaha.
Dále je OOP označen: jménem výrobce a jeho úplnou adresou; kód předmětu, velikost, 
složení, referenční harmonizované normy; ochranný piktogram; datum výroby (měsíc a 
rok); výrobní šarže; příslušné symboly údržby. Tento OOP splňuje požadavky evropských 
harmonizovaných norem EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021.
LIMITY POUŽITÍ: 
Tento OOP není vhodný pro ochranu před horkem a/nebo ohněm, chladem, chemickými 
riziky, špatnou viditelností, elektrickými riziky a pro všechna použití, která nejsou uvedena v 
tomto návodu (zejména pro rizika spadající do kategorií II a III definovaných v nařízení (EU) 
2016/425.
VAROVÁNÍ:
Ochranné vlastnosti tohoto OOP jsou zaručeny pouze v případě, že jsou nošeny a upevněny 
pravidelně a v perfektním stavu.
Před použitím zkontrolujte, zda je OOP čistý a nevykazuje žádné praskliny, švy nebo jiné 
změny, které by mohly ohrozit jeho ochranné vlastnosti.
Použití kapuce, pokud ji oděv má, může ohrozit dobré periferní vidění a sluch.
VÝBĚR VELIKOSTI: 
Velikost OOP musí být zvolena na základě měření výšky/obvodu hrudníku/obvodu pasu. OOP 
je navržen tak, aby zaručoval dostatečné pohodlí a umožňoval nošení přes lehké oblečení. 
Pokud jej potřebujete nosit přes těžší oblečení, možná budete muset zvolit větší velikost.

Opatření: A: výška B: hrudník kulatý C: pas

POKYNY PRO SKLADOVÁNÍ: 
Tento OOP musí být skladován na chladném, suchém místě, v původním obalu, mimo dosah 
tepla, slunečního záření, prachu a atmosférických vlivů.
POKYNY PRO PRANÍ:
Dodržujte pokyny pro péči a praní uvedené na štítku OOP. Před praním OOP musí být 
zipy a suché zipy uzavřeny. OOP se doporučuje prát naruby. Pokud se oděv opotřebuje a 
opotřebuje nebo je trvale poškozen a již nemůže zajistit požadovanou úroveň ochrany, musí 
být vyměněn. Tento OOP se může po umytí ve vodě smrštit. Srážlivost se může lišit od 1 % 
do 5 % v závislosti na různých parametrech, včetně: typu vlákna, textury látky, teploty praní, 
systému sušení. Při údržbě pečlivě dodržujte pokyny na štítku údržby OOP.
SYMBOLY ÚDRŽBY:
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Praní: symbol znamená, že OOP lze prát. Čísla v symbolu udávají teplotu praní 
ve stupních Celsia. Přítomnost jedné nebo dvou vodorovných čar pod symbolem 
znamená, že ošetření musí být jemnější nebo velmi jemné. Když je uvnitř symbolu 
nakreslena ruka, znamená to, že OOP se musí prát ručně.
Bělení: symbol označuje, že OOP lze bělit jakýmkoli bělícím prostředkem. Když jsou 
uvnitř symbolu nakresleny dvě šikmé čáry, znamená to, že OOP lze bělit pouze bez 
kyslíku/chlóru.
Sušení pomocí rotačního bubnu: symbol označuje, že OOP lze sušit pomocí 
rotačního bubnu, přičemž maximální nastavení teploty je indikováno použitím jedné 
nebo dvou teček uvnitř symbolu (sušení v tunelu není možné).
Žehlení: symbol označuje, že OOP lze žehlit domácím žehlením a žehlením lisem.
Maximální úrovně teploty jsou označeny jednou, dvěma nebo třemi tečkami 
umístěnými uvnitř symbolu.
Chemické čištění: symbol označuje, že OOP lze chemicky čistit.
Písmeno P uvnitř symbolu označuje, že OOP lze chemicky čistit tetrachlorethylenem, 
písmeno F uhlovodíky. Přítomnost vodorovné čáry pod symbolem znamená, že 
ošetření musí být jemnější.

d KH CR Pokud je jeden nebo více výše popsaných symbolů 
označeno jako přeškrtnuté, znamená to, že takové 
ošetření není na tomto OOP povoleno.

OBAL:
Jednoduchý průhledný sáček vhodný pro zachování funkčnosti OOP v nezměněném 
stavu a umožňující čtení štítku. OOP musí být přepravovány v původním obalu.
LIKVIDACE: 
Pokud nebyly OOPP kontaminovány chemickými látkami, lze je likvidovat jako textilní 
odpad dle platných předpisů, v případě znečištění likvidovat jako zvláštní odpad.
DOBA EXPIRACE SKLADOVÁNÍ: 
Vzhledem k mnoha faktorům (teplota, vlhkost atd.) není možné s jistotou definovat dobu 
skladování tohoto OOP.
Obecně však lze u těchto OOP předpokládat maximální dobu trvání sedm let od data 
výroby.
DOBA TRVÁNÍ: 
Vzhledem k mnoha faktorům (podmínky používání, konzervace a údržba) není možné 
definovat dobu trvání OOP kromě opotřebení při běžném používání.
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PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ JE K DISPOZICI NA WEBOVÉ STRÁNCE: www.u-power.it PRO 
SLEDOVATELNOST ODKAZUJTE NA UVEDENÉ ČÍSLO ŠARŽE

NA ŠTÍTKU ODĚVU

Olvassa el figyelmesen ezeket az utasításokat, és gondosan őrizze meg őket későbbi 
hivatkozás céljából.
Az U-Power munkaruha         -jelöléssel rendelkezik, mivel megfelel az (EU) 2016/425 
rendelet alapvető egészségügyi és biztonsági követelményeinek, mint I. kategóriájú egyéni 
védőfelszerelés (PPE) (minimális kockázat), és véd a mechanikai sérülésektől a nem felületi 
és légköri körülmények között. szélsőséges természet.
Ezen túlmenően az egyéni védőeszköz a következőkkel van ellátva: a gyártó neve és teljes 
címe; a cikk kódja, a méret, az összetétel, a harmonizált referenciaszabványok; a védelmi 
piktogram; a gyártás dátuma (hónap és év); a gyártási tétel; a megfelelő karbantartási 
szimbólumokat. Ez az egyéni védőeszköz megfelel az EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021 
harmonizált európai szabványok követelményeinek.
LIMITI D’IMPIEGO: 
Ez az egyéni védőeszköz nem alkalmas hő és/vagy tűz, hideg, vegyi kockázatok, rossz látási 
viszonyok, elektromos kockázatok elleni védelemre és minden olyan felhasználásra, amely 
nem szerepel ebben az útmutatóban (különösen az (EU) rendeletben meghatározott II. és III. 
kategóriába tartozó kockázatok esetén. 2016/425.
FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK:
Ennek a PPE-nek a védő tulajdonságai csak akkor garantáltak, ha rendszeresen és 
kifogástalan állapotban viselik és rögzítik.
Használat előtt ellenőrizze, hogy az egyéni védőeszköz tiszta-e, és nincs-e rajta repedés, 
varrat vagy egyéb olyan elváltozás, amely veszélyeztetné a védő tulajdonságait.
A kapucni használata, ha van a ruhadarabon, veszélyeztetheti a jó perifériás látást és hallást.
MÉRET VÁLASZTÁSA: 
A PPE méretét a magasság/mellkörfogat/derékbőség mérései alapján kell megválasztani. A 
PPE-t úgy tervezték, hogy megfelelő kényelmet biztosítson, és lehetővé tegye könnyű ruházat 
feletti viselését. Ha nehezebb ruhák felett kell viselnie, akkor lehet, hogy nagyobb méretet 
kell választania.

Intézkedések: A: magasság B: mellkas kerek C: derékvonal

TÁROLÁSI ÚTMUTATÓ: 
Ezt az egyéni védőeszközt hűvös, száraz helyen, az eredeti csomagolásában, hőtől, 
napfénytől, portól és légköri hatásoktól védve kell tárolni.
MOSÁSI UTASÍTÁSOK:
Kövesse a PPE címkéjén található ápolási és mosási utasításokat. A cipzárakat és 
a tépőzárakat a PPE mosása előtt le kell zárni. Javasoljuk, hogy a PPE-t kifordítva 
mossák ki. Ha a ruha elhasználódik és elhasználódik, vagy tartósan megsérül, és már 
nem tudja biztosítani a szükséges védelmet, ki kell cserélni. Ez a PPE vízben történő 
mosás után összezsugorodhat. A zsugorodás 1% és 5% között változhat, különféle 
paraméterek függvényében, többek között: a szál típusától, az anyag textúrájától, a mosási 
hőmérséklettől, a szárítási rendszertől. A karbantartás során szigorúan tartsa be a PPE 
karbantartási címkéjén található utasításokat.
KARBANTARTÁSI SZIMBÓLUMOK:
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Mosás: a szimbólum azt jelzi, hogy a PPE mosható. A szimbólumban lévő számok 
a mosási hőmérsékletet Celsius-fokban adják meg. A szimbólum alatti egy vagy két 
vízszintes vonal azt jelzi, hogy a kezelésnek kényesebbnek vagy nagyon finomnak 
kell lennie. Ha egy kéz van a szimbólum belsejében, az azt jelenti, hogy az egyéni 
védőeszközt kézzel kell mosni.
Fehérítés: a szimbólum azt jelzi, hogy a PPE bármilyen fehérítőszerrel fehéríthető. 
Ha a szimbólumon belül két ferde vonal van húzva, az azt jelenti, hogy a PPE csak 
oxigén-/klórmentesen fehéríthető.
Szárítás forgódobbal: a szimbólum azt jelzi, hogy az egyéni védőeszköz forgódobbal 
szárítható, a maximális hőmérséklet beállítást a szimbólumon belüli egy vagy két 
pont használatával jelzi (alagútszárítás nem lehetséges).
Vasalás: a szimbólum azt jelzi, hogy a PPE vasalható háztartási vasalással és 
présvasalás eljárással.
A maximális hőmérsékleti szintet egy, két vagy három pont jelzi a szimbólumon 
belül.
Vegytisztítás: a szimbólum azt jelzi, hogy az egyéni védőeszköz szárazon tisztítható.
A szimbólumon belüli P betű azt jelzi, hogy a PPE szárazon tisztítható tetraklór-
etilénnel, az F betű szénhidrogénekkel. A szimbólum alatti vízszintes vonal azt jelzi, 
hogy a kezelésnek kényesebbnek kell lennie.

d KH CR Ha a fent leírt szimbólumok közül egy vagy több 
áthúzottként van jelölve, az azt jelenti, hogy 
ez a kezelés nem megengedett ezen az egyéni 
védőeszközön.

CSOMAGOLÁS:
Egyetlen átlátszó zacskó, amely alkalmas az egyéni védőeszköz teljesítményének 
változatlan megőrzésére és a címke leolvasására. A PPE-t az eredeti csomagolásban 
kell szállítani.
ÁRTALMATLANÍTÁS: 
Ha az egyéni védőeszköz nem szennyeződött vegyi anyagokkal, akkor a hatályos 
előírások szerint textilhulladékként ártalmatlanítható, szennyeződés esetén speciális 
hulladékként kell megsemmisíteni.
TÁROLÁS LEJÁRATI IDŐ: 
Számos tényező (hőmérséklet, páratartalom stb.) miatt nem lehet biztosan 
meghatározni ennek az egyéni védőeszköznek a tárolási idejét.
Általában azonban ezeknél az egyéni védőeszközöknél a gyártás időpontjától számított 
legfeljebb hét éves időtartam feltételezhető.
IDŐTARTAM: 
Számos tényező (használati feltételek, megőrzés és karbantartás) miatt nem 
határozható meg az egyéni védőeszköz időtartama, kivéve a normál használat során 
bekövetkező elhasználódást.
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A MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT A OLDALON TALÁLHATÓ MEG: www.u-power.it A 
NYOMON KÖVETÉSHEZ KÉRJÜK, HASZNÁLJA A MEGJELENÍTETT TÉTELSZÁMOT

A RUHACÍMKÉN

Bu talimatları dikkatlice okuyun ve ileride başvurmak üzere dikkatlice saklayın.
U-Power iş giysisi, Kategori I Kişisel Koruyucu Ekipman (PPE) (minimum riskler) olarak (AB) 
2016/425 Yönetmeliğinin temel sağlık ve güvenlik gerekliliklerini karşıladığı ve mekanik 
yaralanmalara karşı koruduğu için          işareti almıştır. aşırı doğa.
Ayrıca KKD şu şekilde işaretlenmiştir: üreticinin adı ve tam adresi; ürün kodu, boyutu, 
bileşimi, uyumlaştırılmış standartların referansı; koruma piktogramı; üretim tarihi (ay ve yıl); 
üretim yeri; uygun bakım sembolleri. Bu KKD, uyumlaştırılmış Avrupa standartları EN ISO 
13688:2013/A1:2021 'un gereksinimlerini karşılar.
KULLANIM SINIRLARI: 
Bu KKD, sıcağa ve/veya ateşe, soğuğa, kimyasal risklere, zayıf görüşe, elektrik risklerine karşı 
koruma için ve bu talimatlarda belirtilmeyen tüm kullanımlar için uygun değildir (özellikle 
Yönetmelikte (AB) tanımlanan Kategori II ve III kapsamındaki riskler için) 2016/425.
UYARILAR:
Bu KKD'nin koruyucu özellikleri, yalnızca düzenli ve mükemmel durumda giyilip sabitlendiği 
takdirde garanti edilir.
Kullanmadan önce, KKD'nin temiz olduğunu ve koruyucu özelliklerini tehlikeye atabilecek 
herhangi bir çatlak, dikiş veya başka değişiklik göstermediğini kontrol edin.
Giyside varsa kapüşonun kullanılması, çevresel görüşü ve işitmeyi tehlikeye atabilir.
BOYUT SEÇİMİ: 
KKD'nin boyutu, boy/göğüs çevresi/bel çevresi ölçümlerine göre seçilmelidir. KKD, 
yeterli konforu garanti edecek ve hafif giysilerin üzerine giyilmesine izin verecek şekilde 
tasarlanmıştır. Daha ağır giysilerin üzerine giymeniz gerekiyorsa, daha büyük bir beden 
seçmeniz gerekebilir.

Miktar: A: yükseklik B: göğüs yuvarlak C: bel

SAKLAMA TALİMATLARI: 
Bu KKD, serin, kuru bir yerde, orijinal ambalajında, ısıdan, güneş ışığından, tozdan ve 
atmosferik maddelerden uzakta saklanmalıdır.
YIKAMA TALİMATLARI:
KKD etiketindeki bakım ve yıkama talimatlarına uyun. KKD yıkanmadan önce fermuarlar ve 
cırt cırtlar kapatılmalıdır. KKD'nin ters yüz edilerek yıkanması tavsiye edilir. Giysi yıpranır ve 
eskirse veya kalıcı olarak hasar görürse ve artık gerekli koruma düzeylerini sağlayamazsa 
değiştirilmelidir. Bu KKD suda yıkandıktan sonra büzülebilir. Çekme, lif türü, kumaşın dokusu, 
yıkama sıcaklığı, kurutma sistemi gibi çeşitli parametrelere bağlı olarak %1 ila %5 arasında 
değişebilir. Bakım için, KKD bakım etiketi üzerindeki talimatlara titizlikle uyun.
BAKIM SEMBOLLERİ:
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Yıkama: sembol, KKD'nin yıkanabileceğini gösterir. Semboldeki sayılar, yıkama 
sıcaklığını Santigrat derece cinsinden belirtir. Sembolün altında bir veya iki yatay 
çizginin bulunması, tedavinin daha hassas veya çok hassas olması gerektiğini 
gösterir. Sembolün içine bir el çekildiğinde bu, KKD'nin elle yıkanması gerektiği 
anlamına gelir.
Ağartma: sembol, KKD'nin herhangi bir ağartma maddesiyle ağartılabileceğini 
gösterir. Sembolün içine iki eğik çizgi çizildiğinde, KKD'nin yalnızca oksijen/klorsuz 
ağartılabileceği anlamına gelir.
Döner tambur ile kurutma: sembolü, KKD'nin bir döner tambur ile kurutulabileceğini 
ve sembolün içinde bir veya iki nokta kullanılarak maksimum sıcaklık ayarının 
gösterildiğini belirtir (tünel kurutma mümkün değildir).
Ütüleme: sembol, KKD'nin evde ütüleme ve presle ütüleme işlemi kullanılarak 
ütülenebileceğini gösterir.
Maksimum sıcaklık seviyeleri, sembolün içine yerleştirilmiş bir, iki veya üç nokta ile 
gösterilir.
Kuru temizleme: sembol, KKD'nin kuru temizleme yapılabileceğini gösterir.
Sembolün içindeki P harfi, KKD'nin tetrakloretilen ile, F harfi ise hidrokarbonlarla kuru 
temizlenebileceğini gösterir. Sembolün altında yatay bir çizginin bulunması, tedavinin 
daha hassas olması gerektiğini gösterir.

d KH CR Yukarıda açıklanan sembollerden biri veya daha 
fazlasının üzeri çizili olarak gösteriliyorsa bu, bu 
KKD'de söz konusu işleme izin verilmediği anlamına 
gelir.

AMBALAJLAMA:
KKD'nin performansının değişmeden kalmasını sağlamak ve etiketin okunmasını 
sağlamak için uygun tek şeffaf torba. KKD orijinal ambalajında ​​taşınmalıdır.
İMHA ETMEK: 
KKD'ye kimyasal maddeler bulaşmamışsa, mevcut yönetmeliklere göre tekstil atığı 
olarak, kirlenmesi durumunda özel atık olarak imha edilebilir.
DEPOLAMA SÜRESİ: 
Çok sayıda faktör nedeniyle (sıcaklık, nem vb.) bu KKD'nin saklama süresini kesin olarak 
belirlemek mümkün değildir.
Ancak genel olarak, bu KKD'ler için üretim tarihinden itibaren en fazla yedi yıllık bir süre 
varsayılabilir.
SÜRE: 
Çok sayıda faktör nedeniyle (kullanım koşulları, koruma ve bakım), normal kullanımdaki 
aşınma ve yıpranma dışında KKD'nin süresini belirlemek mümkün değildir.
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UYGUNLUK BEYANI WEB SİTESİNDE MEVCUTTUR: www.u-power.it İZLENEBİLİRLİK 
İÇİN BELİRTİLEN PARTİ NUMARASINA BAKINIZ

GİYSİ ETİKETİNDE

Przeczytaj uważnie niniejszą instrukcję i zachowaj ją na przyszłość.
Odzież robocza U-Power posiada oznaczenie          , ponieważ spełnia zasadnicze 
wymagania BHP Rozporządzenia (UE) 2016/425 jako środki ochrony indywidualnej kategorii 
I (PPE) (minimalne ryzyko) oraz chroni przed urazami mechanicznymi powierzchni i 
warunków atmosferycznych nie- ekstremalny charakter.
Ponadto ŚOI są oznakowane: nazwą producenta i jego pełnym adresem; kod artykułu, 
rozmiar, skład, odniesienia do norm zharmonizowanych; piktogram ochronny; datę produkcji 
(miesiąc i rok); partia produkcyjna; odpowiednie symbole konserwacji. Ten ŚOI spełnia 
wymagania europejskich norm zharmonizowanych EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021.
OGRANICZENIA UŻYTKOWANIA: 
Ten ŚOI nie nadaje się do ochrony przed gorącem i/lub ogniem, zimnem, zagrożeniami 
chemicznymi, słabą widocznością, zagrożeniami elektrycznymi ani do wszystkich 
zastosowań niewymienionych w niniejszej instrukcji (w szczególności do zagrożeń 
należących do kategorii II i III określonych w rozporządzeniu (UE) 2016/425.
OSTRZEŻENIA:
Właściwości ochronne tego PPE są gwarantowane tylko wtedy, gdy są regularnie noszone i 
zapinane oraz w idealnym stanie.
Przed użyciem sprawdź, czy ŚOI są czyste i nie mają pęknięć, szwów ani innych zmian, które 
mogłyby pogorszyć ich właściwości ochronne.
Używanie kaptura, jeśli ubranie go posiada, może pogorszyć dobre widzenie peryferyjne i 
słuch.
WYBÓR ROZMIARU: 
Rozmiar ŚOI należy dobrać na podstawie wymiarów wzrostu/obwodu klatki piersiowej/
obwodu talii. ŚOI zostały zaprojektowane tak, aby gwarantować odpowiedni komfort i 
umożliwiać noszenie ich na lekką odzież. Jeśli chcesz nosić go na cięższych ubraniach, być 
może będziesz musiał wybrać większy rozmiar.

Środki: A: wysokość B: klatka piersiowa okrągła C: wcięcie w talii

INSTRUKCJA PRZECHOWYWANIA: 
ŚOI należy przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym miejscu, w oryginalnym opakowaniu, z dala 
od ciepła, światła słonecznego, kurzu i czynników atmosferycznych.
INSTRUKCJA PRANIA:
Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami dotyczącymi pielęgnacji i prania na etykiecie PPE. Zamki 
błyskawiczne i rzepy muszą być zapięte przed praniem ŚOI. Zaleca się pranie ŚOI na lewą 
stronę. Jeśli odzież zużywa się i zużywa lub jest trwale uszkodzona i nie zapewnia już 
wymaganego poziomu ochrony, należy ją wymienić. Ten ŚOI może się skurczyć po praniu 
w wodzie. Skurcz może wahać się od 1% do 5%, w zależności od różnych parametrów, 
m.in.: rodzaju włókna, tekstury tkaniny, temperatury prania, systemu suszenia. W przypadku 
konserwacji należy skrupulatnie przestrzegać instrukcji podanych na etykiecie konserwacji 
PPE.
SYMBOLE KONSERWACJI:

b
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Pranie: symbol oznacza, że ​​ŚOI można prać. Liczby w symbolu określają temperaturę 
prania w stopniach Celsjusza. Obecność jednej lub dwóch poziomych kresek pod 
symbolem wskazuje, że zabieg musi być delikatniejszy lub bardzo delikatny. Gdy 
wewnątrz symbolu znajduje się ręka, oznacza to, że ŚOI należy prać ręcznie.
Wybielanie: symbol oznacza, że ​​ŚOI można wybielać dowolnym środkiem 
wybielającym. Gdy wewnątrz symbolu narysowane są dwie ukośne linie, oznacza to, 
że ŚOI można wybielać wyłącznie beztlenowo/chlorowo.
Suszenie w bębnie obrotowym: symbol oznacza, że ​​ŚOI można suszyć w bębnie 
obrotowym, przy maksymalnej ustawionej temperaturze wskazanej przez użycie 
jednej lub dwóch kropek wewnątrz symbolu (suszenie w tunelu nie jest możliwe).
Prasowanie: symbol wskazuje, że ŚOI można prasować metodą prasowania 
domowego i prasowaniem.
Maksymalne poziomy temperatury są wskazywane przez jedną, dwie lub trzy kropki 
umieszczone wewnątrz symbolu.
Czyszczenie chemiczne: symbol wskazuje, że ŚOI można czyścić chemicznie.
Litera P wewnątrz symbolu oznacza, że ​​ŚOI można czyścić chemicznie 
tetrachloroetylenem, litera F węglowodorami. Obecność poziomej linii pod symbolem 
wskazuje, że zabieg musi być delikatniejszy.

d KH CR Jeśli jeden lub więcej z opisanych powyżej symboli 
jest przekreślony, oznacza to, że ten środek ochrony 
indywidualnej nie jest dozwolony.

CONFEZIONAMENTO:
Pojedyncza przezroczysta torebka odpowiednia do zachowania niezmienionych 
parametrów PPE i umożliwiająca odczytanie etykiety. ŚOI należy transportować w 
oryginalnym opakowaniu.
SPRZEDAŻ: 
Jeżeli ŚOI nie zostały zanieczyszczone substancjami chemicznymi, można je 
utylizować jako odpad tekstylny zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami, w przypadku 
zanieczyszczenia utylizować jako odpad specjalny.
TERMIN WAŻNOŚCI PRZECHOWYWANIA: 
Ze względu na liczne czynniki (temperatura, wilgotność itp.) nie można z całą pewnością 
określić czasu przechowywania tego ŚOI.
Ogólnie jednak dla tych środków ochrony indywidualnej można przyjąć maksymalny 
okres użytkowania wynoszący siedem lat od daty produkcji.
CZAS TRWANIA: 
Ze względu na liczne czynniki (warunki użytkowania, konserwację i konserwację) nie jest 
możliwe określenie okresu przydatności ŚOI poza zużyciem wynikającym z normalnego 
użytkowania.
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INFORMAČNÁ POZNÁMKA NA POUŽITIE SK
Pozorne si prečítajte tieto pokyny a starostlivo si ich uschovajte pre budúce použitie.
Pracovné odevy U-Power majú označenie             , pretože spĺňajú základné zdravotné a 
bezpečnostné požiadavky nariadenia (EÚ) 2016/425 ako osobné ochranné prostriedky 
kategórie I (OOP) (minimálne riziká) a chránia pred mechanickými poraneniami na povrchu a 
v neextrémnych atmosférických podmienkach.
Ďalej je OOP označený: menom výrobcu a jeho úplnou adresou; kód položky, veľkosť, 
zloženie, harmonizované referenčné normy; ochranný piktogram; dátum výroby (mesiac a 
rok); výrobná dávka; príslušné symboly údržby. Tento OOP spĺňa požiadavky európskych 
harmonizovaných noriem EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021.
LIMITY POUŽITIA: 
Tento OOP nie je vhodný na ochranu pred teplom a/alebo ohňom, chladom, chemickými 
rizikami, zlou viditeľnosťou, elektrickými rizikami a na žiadne použitie, ktoré nie je uvedené 
v tomto návode (najmä pre riziká spadajúce do kategórií II a III definovaných v nariadení 
(EÚ)). 2016/425.
UPOZORNENIA:
Ochranné vlastnosti tohto OOP sú zaručené iba vtedy, ak je pravidelne nosené a zapnuté a 
v perfektnom stave.
Pred použitím skontrolujte, či je OOP čistý a nemá žiadne zlomy, stehy alebo iné úpravy, ktoré 
by mohli ohroziť jeho ochranné vlastnosti.
Použitie kapucne, ak je ňou odev vybavený, môže ohroziť dobré periférne videnie a sluch.
VÝBER VEĽKOSTI: 
Veľkosť OOP sa musí zvoliť na základe rozmerov výšky/hrudníka/pásu. OOP je navrhnutý 
tak, aby zaručoval primerané pohodlie a umožňoval jeho nosenie cez ľahké oblečenie. Ak ju 
potrebujete nosiť cez ťažšie veci, možno bude potrebné zvoliť väčšiu veľkosť.

Opatrenia: A: výška B: hrudník okrúhly C: pás

POKYNY NA SKLADOVANIE: 
Tento OOP musí byť skladovaný na chladnom, suchom mieste, v pôvodnom obale, chránený 
pred teplom, slnečným žiarením, prachom a atmosférickými vplyvmi.
NÁVOD NA UMÝVANIE:
Dodržiavajte pokyny na údržbu a umývanie uvedené na štítku OOP. Pred praním OOP musia 
byť zipsy a suché zipsy zatvorené. OOP sa odporúča prať naruby. Ak je odev opotrebovaný 
a opotrebovaný, alebo je trvalo poškodený a už nemôže zabezpečiť požadovanú úroveň 
ochrany, je potrebné ho vymeniť. Tento OOP sa môže po umytí vo vode zraziť. Zrážanie sa 
môže meniť od 1 % do 5 % v závislosti od rôznych parametrov, vrátane: typu vlákna, textúry 
látky, teploty prania, systému sušenia. Pri údržbe sa dôsledne riaďte pokynmi na štítku 
údržby OOP.
SYMBOLY ÚDRŽBY:
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Umyť: symbol označuje, že OOP je možné prať. Čísla v symbole udávajú teplotu 
prania v stupňoch Celzia. Prítomnosť jednej alebo dvoch vodorovných čiar pod 
symbolom znamená, že ošetrenie musí byť jemnejšie alebo veľmi jemné. Keď je vo 
vnútri symbolu nakreslená ruka, znamená to, že OOP sa musí umývať ručne.
Bielenie:symbol označuje, že OOP možno bieliť akýmkoľvek bieliacim prostriedkom. 
Keď sú vo vnútri symbolu nakreslené dve šikmé čiary, znamená to, že OOP možno 
bieliť iba bezkyslíkom/bezchlórom.
Sušenie rotačným bubnom: symbol označuje, že OOP možno sušiť pomocou 
rotačného bubna, pričom maximálna teplota je indikovaná použitím jednej alebo 
dvoch bodiek vo vnútri symbolu (sušenie v tuneli nie je možné).
Žehlenie:symbol označuje, že OOP možno žehliť pomocou domáceho žehlenia a 
žehlenia lisom. Maximálne úrovne teploty sú označené jednou, dvomi alebo tromi 
bodkami umiestnenými vo vnútri symbolu.
Suché pranie: symbol označuje, že OOP možno chemicky čistiť.
Písmeno P vo vnútri symbolu znamená, že OOP možno chemicky čistiť 
tetrachlóretylénom, písmeno F uhľovodíkmi. Prítomnosť vodorovnej čiary pod 
symbolom znamená, že ošetrenie musí byť jemnejšie.

d KH CR Ak je jeden alebo viacero vyššie opísaných symbolov 
preškrtnutých, znamená to, že takéto ošetrenie nie je 
na tomto OOP povolené.

BALENIE:
Jednoduché priehľadné vrecko vhodné na zachovanie funkčnosti OOP v nezmenenej 
podobe a umožňujúce čítanie štítku. OOP je potrebné prepravovať v originálnom obale.
DISPOZÍCIA: 
V prípade, že OOPP nie je kontaminovaný chemickými látkami, je možné ho likvidovať 
podľa platných predpisov ako textilný odpad, v prípade znečistenia je možné ho 
likvidovať ako špeciálny odpad.
LEHOTA SKLADOVANIA: 
Kvôli mnohým faktorom (teplota, vlhkosť atď.) nie je možné s istotou definovať dobu 
skladovania tohto OOP.
Vo všeobecnosti možno u týchto OOP predpokladať maximálne trvanie sedem rokov od 
dátumu výroby.
DURATION: 
V dôsledku mnohých faktorov (podmienky používania, skladovania a údržby) nie je 
možné definovať životnosť OOP okrem opotrebovania pri bežnom používaní.
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